[bookmark: _Hlk42437241][bookmark: _GoBack]Supplementary Table S3. Transfer RNA (tRNA), microRNA (miRNA), small nuclear RNA (snRNA) and ribosomal RNA (rRNA) content of the desert locust genome
	Type
	
	Numbers
	Average length (bp)

	tRNA
	
	121,581’
	76.70

	miRNA
	
	807*
	86.99

	snRNA
	
	361’
	126.95

	rRNA
	
	1,302’
	92.72

	
	18S
	263’
	188.13

	
	28S
	19’
	134.58

	
	5.8S
	12’
	92.50

	[bookmark: _Hlk44049903]
	5S
	1008’
	67.04


*In total, 121 and 726 miRNAs were identified based on the Rfam (v14.1) and the migratory locust genome (Wang et al., 2015), respectively, including 40 overlapping miRNAs.
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Supplementary   Table S 3 .   Transfer RNA (tRNA), microRNA (miRNA), small nuclear  RNA  (snRNA) and  ribosomal RNA (rRNA) content of the desert locust genome  

Type   Numbers  Average length (bp)  

tRNA   121 , 581 ’  76. 70  

miRNA   807*  86.99  

snRNA   361 ’  126.9 5  

rRNA   1,302 ’  92.72  

 18S  263 ’  188.13  

 28S  1 9 ’  134.58  

 5.8S  1 2 ’  92.50  

 5S  1008 ’  67.04  

*In   total, 121 and 726 miRNAs were identified based on the Rfam   (v14.1) and the migratory locust genome (Wang et al.,  2015), respectively , including 40 overlapping miRNAs.  

